Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)	d/	\$12.40	Per Customer									
	Tariff Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders				PGC/	ACA		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/	I	J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 25 Therms	\$0.5730	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.1738
Next 100 Therms	\$0.5420	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.1428
Over 125 Therms	\$0.5240	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.1248
	Tariff Distribution				ble Riders				PGC/	ACA		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/	I	J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 25 Therms	\$0.5730	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.2032
Next 100 Therms	\$0.5420	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.1722
Over 125 Therms	\$0.5240	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.5986	(\$0.0717)	\$0.0000	\$0.5269	\$1.1542
RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1A (RESID	ENTIAL DELIVE	RY SERVIC	<u>E)</u>									

System Charge (All Billing Months)	d/	<u>\$12.40</u>	Per Customer					
	Tariff Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 25 Therms	\$0.5730	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.6469
Next 100 Therms	\$0.5420	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.6159
Over 125 Therms	\$0.5240	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0092	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.0739	\$0.5979
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 25 Therms	\$0.5730	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.6763
Next 100 Therms	\$0.5420	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.6453
Over 125 Therms	\$0.5240	\$0.0000	\$0.0540	\$0.0386	\$0.0107	\$0.0000	\$0.1033	\$0.6273

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months) Washington Commodity Charges	\$22.50 Tariff Distribution Charge	Per Customer	SAVE	All Applica CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	PGC/A	ACA Retroactive	Total	Net Charge
First 125 Thorms	A d/	B \$0,0000	C c/	D \$0,0014	E e/	F \$0,000	G=BF	H b/	(\$0,024 7)	J \$0,000	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms Next 875 Therms	\$0.5279 \$0.4307	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0318 \$0.0318	\$0.0011 \$0.0011	\$0.0102 \$0.0102	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0431 \$0.0431	\$0.5079 \$0.5079	(\$0.0217) (\$0.0217)	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.4862 \$0.4862	\$1.0572 \$0.9600
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.4307	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0011	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0431	\$0.5079 \$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.8578
	Tariff Distribution			All Applica	ıble Riders				PGC//			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
First 405 The same	A d/	B	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/	(\$0.0047)	J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms Next 875 Therms	\$0.5279 \$0.4307	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0318 \$0.0318	\$0.0218 \$0.0218	\$0.0102 \$0.0102	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0638 \$0.0638	\$0.5079 \$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.4862 \$0.4862	\$1.0779 \$0.9807
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.4307 \$0.3285	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0218	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0638	\$0.5079 \$0.5079	(\$0.0217) (\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862 \$0.4862	\$0.9607 \$0.8785
Non-Heating/Non-Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months)	\$12.25 Tariff Distribution	Per Customer		All Applica	ıble Riders				PGC//	ACA		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
First 105 Thorns	A d/	B \$0,0000	C c/	D *0.0000	E e/	F \$0,0000	G=BF	H b/	(#0.004 7)	J *0.000	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms Next 875 Therms	\$0.4600 \$0.3560	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0318 \$0.0318	\$0.0288 \$0.0288	\$0.0102 \$0.0102	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.0708 \$0.0708	\$0.5079 \$0.5079	(\$0.0217) (\$0.0217)	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.4862 \$0.4862	\$1.0170 \$0.9130
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2738	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0288	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0708	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.8308
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Tariff Distribution Charge	RSM	SAVE	All Applica CRA	ıble Riders CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	PGC/A		Total	Net Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/	I	J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms	\$0.4600	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$1.0160
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3560	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.9120
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2738	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.8298

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2A (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months)	<u>\$22.50</u>	Per Customer						
	Tariff Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.5279	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0011	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0431	\$0.5710
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4307	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0011	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0431	\$0.4738
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3285	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0011	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0431	\$0.3716
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.5279	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0218	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0638	\$0.5917
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4307	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0218	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0638	\$0.4945
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3285	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0218	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0638	\$0.3923
Non-Heating/Non-Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months)	\$12.2 <u>5</u>	Per Customer						
System Sharge (All Blilling World's)	<u>Ψ12.25</u>	i di dustornoi						
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.4600	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0288	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0708	\$0.5308
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3560	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0288	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0708	\$0.4268
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2738	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0288	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0708	\$0.3446
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	hle Riders			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
change of the same	A d/	В	C c/	D .	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.4600	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.5298
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3560	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.4258
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2738	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0278	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0698	\$0.3436
	Ç0. 2 . 00	ψυ.υυυ	40.00.0	ψ3.3 2 .0	Ţ0.010 <u>2</u>	40.000	ψ0.3000	40.0.00

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling Washington System Charge (All Bill Shenandoah System Charge (All Bill		\$44.60 \$44.60	Per Customer Per Customer									
	Tariff			A II . A I'	bla Didana				D00/	A C A		Not
Washington Commodity Charges	Distribution	RSM	SAVE	All Applica CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	PGC/		Total	Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge A d/	B	C c/	D .	E e/	F	Total G=BF	H b/	— ACA	Retroactive J	K=HJ	Charge L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms	\$0.5576	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.2922
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4507	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1853
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3533	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524 \$0.0524	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0879
Over 1,000 memis	φυ.3333	φυ.υυυυ	φυ.υ304	φυ.υυσο	φυ.υ102	φ0.0000	φ0.0324	φυ.3049	φυ.1173	φυ.υυυυ	φ0.0022	φ1.06 <i>19</i>
	Tariff											
	Distribution			All Applica					PGC/	ACA		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/	I	J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms	\$0.5576	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.2785
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4507	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1716
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3533	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0742
Non-Heating/Non-Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months)		<u>\$16.30</u>	Per Customer									
	Tariff Distribution			All Applica	blo Didoro				PGC/	۸۵۸		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
washington Commodity Charges	A d/	B	C c/	D .	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/		J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms	\$0.4403	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1459
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3509	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0565
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2721	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$0.9777
Over 1,000 memis	ψ0.2721	ψ0.0000	ψ0.0304	(ψ0.0232)	ψ0.0102	ψ0.0000	ψ0.0234	ψ0.5049	ψ0.1173	ψ0.0000	ψ0.0022	ψ0.9111
	Tariff											
	Distribution			All Applica					PGC/	ACA		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H b/		J	K=HJ	L=A+G+K
First 125 Therms	\$0.4403	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1959
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3509	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1065
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2721	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0277

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3A (GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling Washington System Charge (All Billi	ing Months)	\$44.60	Per Customer					
Shenandoah System Charge (All Bil		\$44.60	Per Customer					
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica				Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
E:	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.5576	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524	\$0.6100
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4507	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524	\$0.5031
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3533	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0058	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0524	\$0.4057
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.5576	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.5963
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4507	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.4894
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.3533	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0079)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0387	\$0.3920
Non Heating/Non Cooling								
Non-Heating/Non-Cooling System Charge (All Billing Months)		<u>\$16.30</u>	Per Customer					
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	hla Ridare			Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
vashington commonly charges	A d/	B	C c/	D .	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.4403	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.4637
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3509	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.3743
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2721	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	(\$0.0232)	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0234	\$0.2955
3701 1,000 THOMB	ψ0.2721	ψ0.0000	ψο.σσο ι	(ψ0.0202)	ψο.ο.τοΣ	ψο.σσσσ	ψ0.0201	ψ0.2000
	Tariff							
	Distribution			All Applica	ble Riders			Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	CRA	CCA	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D .	E e/	F	G=BF	H=A+G
First 125 Therms	\$0.4403	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.5137
Next 875 Therms	\$0.3509	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.4243
Over 1,000 Therms	\$0.2721	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0268	\$0.0102	\$0.0000	\$0.0734	\$0.3455
,	,			- 	-	Ţ - · · · · · · ·	+ ·	

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4 (INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE) f/

**'The rate Schedule closed to new customers as of 09/27/2004

Washington Gas Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5 (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ \$27.50 Per Customer

Tariff

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders			PGC	C/ACA		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F b/	G	H	I=FH	J=A+E+I
First 125 Therms	\$0.5045	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$1.0225
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4087	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.9267
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3033	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.8213
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1622	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.6802

Tariff

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders			PGC	C/ACA		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F b/	G	Н	I=FH	J=A+E+I
First 125 Therms	\$0.5045	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$1.0225
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4087	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.9267
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3033	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.8213
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1622	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5079	(\$0.0217)	\$0.0000	\$0.4862	\$0.6802

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5A (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ \$27.50 Per Customer

Tariff

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F=A+E
First 125 Therms	\$0.5045	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5363
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4087	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.4405
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3033	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.3351
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1622	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.1940

Tariff Distribution

Distribution		All Applic	able Riders		Net
Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F=A+E
\$0.5045	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.5363
\$0.4087	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.4405
\$0.3033	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.3351
\$0.1622	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.0000	\$0.0318	\$0.1940
	A d/ \$0.5045 \$0.4087 \$0.3033	Charge RSM A d/ B \$0.5045 \$0.0000 \$0.4087 \$0.0000 \$0.3033 \$0.0000	Charge RSM SAVE A d/ B C c/ \$0.5045 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.4087 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.3033 \$0.0000 \$0.0318	Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit A d/ B C c/ D \$0.5045 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000 \$0.4087 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000 \$0.3033 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000	Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total A d/ B C c/ D E=BD \$0.5045 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.4087 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.3033 \$0.0000 \$0.0318 \$0.0000 \$0.0318

Net Charge Billed Customers a/

For the billing month of December 2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6 (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months)	d/	<u>\$55.00</u>	Per Customer
------------------------------------	----	----------------	--------------

Tariff	

	Distribution	All Applicable Riders				PGC/ACA				Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F b/	G	Н	I=FH	J=A+E+I
First 125 Therms	\$0.5412	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.2598
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4365	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1551
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3427	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0613
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1930	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$0.9116

Tariff

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders			PGC	C/ACA		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Current	ACA	Retroactive	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F b/	G	Н	I=FH	J=A+E+I
First 125 Therms	\$0.5412	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.2598
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4365	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.1551
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3427	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$1.0613
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1930	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5649	\$0.1173	\$0.0000	\$0.6822	\$0.9116

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6A (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ \$55.00 Per Customer

Tariff	
--------	--

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders		Net
Washington Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F=A+E
First 125 Therms	\$0.5412	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5776
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4365	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.4729
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3427	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.3791
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1930	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.2294

Tariff

	Distribution		All Applic	able Riders		Net
Shenandoah Commodity Charges	Charge	RSM	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Total	Charge
	A d/	В	C c/	D	E=BD	F=A+E
First 125 Therms	\$0.5412	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.5776
Next 875 Therms	\$0.4365	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.4729
Next 29,000 Therms	\$0.3427	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.3791
Over 30,000 Therms	\$0.1930	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.0000	\$0.0364	\$0.2294

Washington Gas Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

RATE

Syste

	Basic			Net
Commodity Charges	Rates	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Charge
	A d/	B c/	С	D=A+B+C
First 75,000 Therms	\$0.1735	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1887
Over 75,000 Therms	\$0.1086	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1238

RATE

Syste

	Basic			Net
Commodity Charges	Rates	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Charge
	A d/	B c/	С	D=A+B+C
First 75,000 Therms	\$0.1735	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1887
Over 75,000 Therms	\$0.1086	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1238

RATE

Balan

RATE

Balan

				virginia c
				Net Ch
				For the billi
E SCHEDULE NO. 7 (INTERRI	UPTIRI F DFI	IVERY SERVI	CF) f/	
		IVERT OF IVE		
em Charge (All Billing Months)	d/		<u>\$110.00</u> P	er Customer
				_
modity Charges	Basic Rates	SAVE	TCJA Credit	Net Charge
	A d/	B c/	С	D=A+B+C
75,000 Therms 75,000 Therms	\$0.1735 \$0.1086	\$0.0152 \$0.0152	\$0.0000 \$0.0000	\$0.1887 \$0.1238
70,000 111611113	ψυ. 1000	ψυ.υ 102	ψυ.υυυ	ψυ. 1200
E SCHEDULE NO. 8 (DEVELO	DMENTAL NA	ATIIDAI GAS	VEHICI E SERV	/ICE\
L SUREDULE NO. 8 (DEVELO	<u> PIVIEN I AL INA</u>	TIUNAL GAS	VENIOLE SERV	<u>10E) /</u>
em Charge (All Billing Months)	d/		<u>\$110.00</u> P	er Customer
II. O.	Basic		T0/1 0 "	Net
modity Charges	Rates A d/	SAVE B c/	TCJA Credit C	Charge D=A+B+C
75,000 Therms	\$0.1735	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1887
75,000 Therms	\$0.1086	\$0.0152	\$0.0000	\$0.1238
E SCHEDULE NO. 9 (FIRM DE	LIVERY SER	VICE PROGRA	AM GAS SUPPL	IER AGREEMEN
			Commercial (Group Motored
		Residential		Group Metered Apartments
		A	В	C
ncing Charge (billed directly to r	marketere)	\$0.0174	\$0.0092	\$0.0122
noing Onarge (billed difectly to f	<u>narkoteraj</u>	ψυ.υ 174	ψυ.υυσ2	ψυ.υ ι Ζ Ζ
E SCHEDIII E NO. 44 (INTERI	סווםדופו ב פב	I IVEDV OF DV	IICE CAS SUBB	I IED AODEENE
E SCHEDULE NO. 11 (INTERF	KUPTIBLE DE	LIVERT SERV	ICE GAS SUPP	LIEK AGKEEME
ncing Charge (billed directly to r	marketers)	\$0.0172		
xcludes State Consumption Tax	c of \$0.0197 ne	er ccf (500 ccf	max), effective J	uly 2025, stated s
cludes Carrying Charges on St	orage Gas of \$. , ====, claide
AVE Rider factors effective Jan	-			
inal rates in Case No. PUR-202 CA effective June 2025.	∠-UUU54.			
osed to new customers effective	e 7/24/2012.			

a/ Exc b/ Inc c/ SA

d/ Fir

e/ CC f/ Clo